1
Part Number 18014, Revision F, 09/11/2014
CG2 & MA2 Series
Clean Agent HFC-227ea
CG2XXXX227-BXXXX
Sizes:  25-1000 cu. ft.
MA2XXXX227-BLXXX
Sizes:  25-1500 cu. ft.

Protected
Diameter
Total
Height
Agent
Weight
Shipping
Weight
System
Pressure
(@70° F)
Model Number ft^3 m^3 in mm in mm lbs kgs lbs kgs psi
CG20025227-BXXXX 25 0.7 3.3 85 9.5 241 1.1 0.5 5 2.3 240
CG20050227-BXXXX 50 1.4 3.3 85 12.9 328 2.2 1.0 8 3.6 240
CG20075227-BXXXX 75 2.1 4.3 110 15.1 384 3.2 1.5 13 5.8 240
CG20100227-BXXXX 100 2.8 4.3 110 15.1 384 4.3 2.0 14 6.3 240
CG20125227-BXXXX 125 3.5 4.3 110 15.1 384 5.4 2.5 15 6.8 240
5
Part Number 18014, Revision F, 09/11/2014
Volume
Protected
Diameter
Total
Height
Agent
Weight
Shipping
Weight
System
Pressure
(@70° F)
Model Number ft^3 m^3 in mm in mm lbs kgs lbs kgs psi
CG20150227-BXXXX 150 4.3 5.1 130 16.7 424 6.5 2.9 20 9.0 240
CG20175227-BXXXX 175 4.9 5.1 130 16.7 424 7.6 3.4 21 9.5 240
CG20200227-BXXXX 200 5.7 5.1 130 16.7 424 8.6 3.9 22 10.0 240
CG20225227-BXXXX 225 6.4 6.3 160 16.8 427 9.7 4.4 30 13.5 240
CG20250227-BXXXX 250 7.0 6.3 160 16.8 427 10.8 4.9 31 14.0 240
CG20275227-BXXXX 275 7.8 6.3 160 16.8 427 11.9 5.4 32 14.5 240
CG20300227-BXXXX 300 8.5 6.3 160 16.8 427 13.0 5.9 33 15.0 240
CG20325227-BXXXX 325 9.2 7.1 180 16.8 427 14.0 6.4 38 17.1 240
CG20350227-BXXXX 350 10.0 7.1 180 16.8 427 15.1 6.9 39 17.6 240
CG20375227-BXXXX 375 10.6 7.1 180 16.8 427 16.2 7.4 40 18.1 240
CG20400227-BXXXX 400 11.3 7.1 180 19.0 483 17.3 7.9 44 19.9 240
CG20450227-BXXXX 450 12.7 7.1 180 19.0 483 19.4 8.8 46 20.9 240
CG20500227-BXXXX 500 14.1 7.1 180 26.6 676 21.6 9.8 56 25.4 240
CG20550227-BXXXX 550 15.6 7.1 180 26.6 676 23.8 10.8 58 26.3 240
CG20600227-BXXXX 600 17.0 7.1 180 26.6 676 25.9 11.8 61 27.7 240
CG20650227-BXXXX 650 18.4 7.1 180 26.6 676 28.1 12.8 64 29.0 240
CG20700227-BXXXX 700 19.8 7.1 180 26.6 676 30.2 13.7 66 29.9 240
CG20750227-BXXXX 750 21.2 10.0 254 21.4 544 32.4 14.7 80 36.3 360
CG20800227-BXXXX 800 22.6 10.0 254 21.4 544 34.6 15.7 83 37.6 360
CG20850227-BXXXX 850 24.0 10.0 254 21.4 544 36.7 16.7 86 39.0 360
CG20900227-BXXXX 900 25.5 10.0 254 21.4 544 38.9 17.7 88 39.9 360
CG20950227-BXXXX 950 26.9 10.0 254 21.4 544 41.0 18.7 91 41.3 360
CG21000227-BXXXX 1000 28.3 10.0 254 21.4 544 43.2 19.6 93 42.2 360
MA20025227-BLXXX 25 0.7 3.3 85 9.5 241 1.1 0.5 5 2.3 240
MA20050227-BLXXX 50 1.4 3.3 85 12.9 328 2.2 1.0 8 3.6 240
MA20075227-BLXXX 75 2.1 4.3 110 15.1 384 3.2 1.5 13 5.8 240
MA20100227-BLXXX 100 2.8 4.3 110 15.1 384 4.3 2.0 14 6.3 240
MA20125227-BLXXX 125 3.5 4.3 110 15.1 384 5.4 2.5 15 6.8 240
MA20150227-BLXXX 150 4.3 5.1 130 16.7 424 6.5 2.9 20 9.0 240
MA20175227-BLXXX 175 4.9 5.1 130 16.7 424 7.6 3.4 21 9.5 240
MA20200227-BLXXX 200 5.7 5.1 130 16.7 424 8.6 3.9 22 10.0 240
MA20225227-BLXXX 225 6.4 6.3 160 16.8 427 9.7 4.4 30 13.5 240
MA20250227-BLXXX 250 7.0 6.3 160 16.8 427 10.8 4.9 31 14.0 240
6
Part Number 18014, Revision F, 09/11/2014
Specifications Continued
Volume
Protected
Diameter
Total
Height
Agent
Weight
Shipping
Weight
System
Pressure
(@70° F)
Model Number ft^3 m^3 in mm in mm lbs kgs lbs kgs psi
MA20275227-BLXXX 275 7.8 6.3 160 16.8 427 11.9 5.4 32 14.5 240
MA20300227-BLXXX 300 8.5 6.3 160 16.8 427 13.0 5.9 33 15.0 240
MA20325227-BLXXX 325 9.2 7.1 180 16.8 427 14.0 6.4 38 17.1 240
MA20350227-BLXXX 350 10.0 7.1 180 16.8 427 15.1 6.9 39 17.6 240
MA20375227-BLXXX 375 10.6 7.1 180 16.8 427 16.2 7.4 40 18.1 240
MA20400227-BLXXX 400 11.3 7.1 180 19.0 483 17.3 7.9 44 19.9 240
MA20450227-BLXXX 450 12.7 7.1 180 19.0 483 19.4 8.8 46 20.9 240
MA20500227-BLXXX 500 14.1 7.1 180 26.6 676 21.6 9.8 56 25.4 240
MA20550227-BLXXX 550 15.6 7.1 180 26.6 676 23.8 10.8 58 26.3 240
MA20600227-BLXXX 600 17.0 7.1 180 26.6 676 25.9 11.8 61 27.7 240
MA20650227-BLXXX 650 18.4 7.1 180 26.6 676 28.1 12.8 64 29.0 240
MA20700227-BLXXX 700 19.8 7.1 180 26.6 676 30.2 13.7 66 29.9 240
MA20750227-BLXXX 750 21.2 10.0 254 21.4 544 32.4 14.7 80 36.3 360
MA20800227-BLXXX 800 22.6 10.0 254 21.4 544 34.5 15.6 83 37.6 360
MA20850227-BLXXX 850 24.0 10.0 254 21.4 544 36.7 16.7 86 39.0 360
MA20900227-BLXXX 900 25.5 10.0 254 21.4 544 38.9 17.7 88 39.9 360
MA20950227-BLXXX 950 26.9 10.0 254 21.4 544 41.0 18.7 91 41.3 360
MA21000227-BLXXX 1000 28.3 10.0 254 21.4 544 43.2 19.6 93 42.2 360
MA21050227-BLXXX 1050 29.7 10.0 254 21.4 544 45.3 20.5 96 43.5 360
MA21100227-BLXXX 1100 31.1 10.0 254 21.4 544 47.5 21.6 99 44.9 360
MA21150227-BLXXX 1150 33.0 10.0 254 27.5 699 49.7 22.6 108 49.0 360
MA21200227-BLXXX 1200 34.0 10.0 254 27.5 699 51.8 23.6 111 49.0 360
MA21250227-BLXXX 1250 35.4 10.0 254 27.5 699 54.0 24.5 113 50.3 360
MA21300227-BLXXX 1300 36.8 10.0 254 27.5 699 56.1 25.4 116 51.3 360
MA21350227-BLXXX 1350 38.2 10.0 254 27.5 699 58.3 26.5 119 52.6 360
MA21400227-BLXXX 1400 39.6 10.0 254 27.5 699 60.5 27.5 121 54.9 360
MA21450227-BLXXX 1450 41.0 10.0 254 27.5 699 62.6 28.5 124 56.2 360
MA21500227-BLXXX 1500 42.5 10.0 254 27.5 699 64.8 29.5 126 57.2 360
All above models are approved under U.S.C.G. # 162.029/249/0, # 162.029/251/0.
When specifications listed on the label differ from this manual, the information listed on the label
is correct.
240psi = 1655kPa = 16.5 Bar